trading day following the end of 24-month period, 36-month period and 48-month period
from the grant registration date, and the proportion of unlocking in each tranche shall
be 40%, 30% and 30%, respectively. The actual number of Restricted Shares that can
be unlocked shall be linked to the performance evaluation results of the corresponding
year.

Save the additional issuance of A shares above, the Company had no new share issuance
in the past three years.

352023 ANNUAL REPORT

Particulars and Changes of Shareholding Structure, and Details of
Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

(2) Changes in Total Number of Shares and the Shareholding
Structure of the Company

During the reporting period, the total number of shares and the shareholding structure
of the Company remained unchanged. On 26 January 2024, the Company completed
the repurchase and cancellation of 3,210,323 Restricted Shares, after which the total
number of shares and changes in the shareholding structure of the Company are as
follows:

Before repurchase and cancellation After repurchase and cancellation

Number
Shareholding

ratio

Number
of shares

repurchased
and cancelled Number

Shareholding

 ratio

(shares) (%) (shares) (shares) (%)

A Shares 13,217,625,583 77.02 3,210,323 13,214,415,260 77.01

1. Shares subject to trading
restrictions 138,918,600 0.81 3,210,323 135,708,277 0.79

2. Tradable shares not
subject to trading
moratorium 13,078,706,983 76.21 – 13,078,706,983 76.22

H Shares 3,943,965,968 22.98 – 3,943,965,968 22.99

Total 17,161,591,551 100.00 3,210,323 17,158,381,228 100.00

36 ALUMINUM CORPORATION OF CHINA LIMITED

Particulars and Changes of Shareholding Structure, and Details of
Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

4. SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS WITH SHAREHOLDING OF
5% OR MORE

So far as the Directors are aware, as of 31 December 2023, the following persons (other
than the Directors, Supervisors and chief executive of the Company) had interests or short
positions in the shares or underlying shares of the Company which would fall to be disclosed
under the provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance
of Hong Kong, or which were recorded in the register required to be kept by the Company